SILENT AUCTION

About the Silent Auction

Rainbow Days' annual Pot of Gold Luncheon features a highly anticipated silent auction, offering more than 150 exciting packages valued at more than \$70,000 in total. All proceeds support Rainbow Days, which provides social and emotional learning programs to more than 15,000 local at-risk children and youth each year. The auction opens ONLINE on Wednesday, April 10, 2024. Auction items will be on display at the luncheon on April 19, where bidding will continue until 1:30 p.m. at the end of the luncheon.

About the Luncheon

The Pot of Gold Luncheon and Silent Auction benefit Rainbow Days' programs and services through sponsorships and individual seats, auction bidding, and donations. Last year's event raised more than \$232,000 for Rainbow Days' services. The luncheon is a cheerful and celebratory event that features inspiring testimonials and our fabulous silent auction for an estimated 550 guests in attendance. Your donation to the silent auction would be highly impactful, as the proceeds help give children and youth in adversity the coping skills they need to make healthy choices and stay drug-free.

Auction Donor Benefits

- Listing on Rainbow Days' website and Auction website
- For items valued at \$500+, donors will have their logo featured on the screen in the ballroom at the luncheon and will also be listed in the luncheon program, Rainbow Days' annual report, and social media mentions.

Thank You For Your Support!

ດ້	A DAYS 2	024 LU,	r.
RAINS	A DAYS 2		HEON
D]]	Q
O,	OF		5

April 19, 2024

WESTIN GALLERIA DALLAS 13340 DALLAS PKWY DALLAS, TX 75240

Auction opens April 10 online and closes April 19 at 1:30 p.m.

BENEFITING

Rainbow^{**} Days

SILENT AUCTION DONATION FORM				Federal Tax ID # 75-1844908		
Return form and item(s) to: Rainbow Days, Inc. Attn: Sunni Roaten 12221 Merit Drive Suite 1700 Dallas, TX 75251			SunniR@RainbowDays.org			
Name of Person/Company	ny Donating Item:					
Contact Name (If differe	nt from above):					
Address:						
City:		State:	Zip:	Email:		
Recognition Listing for Printed Materials*:						
Donated Item(s) Description with exemptions and expirations:						
Retail Value of Item(s):	\$ For more information or question	- ns, contact: Sunn	·	ipt mailed to the address above?		
		.,				

* Please return form by **Monday, March 4, 2024** to be recognized in the event program. Rainbow Days, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, making your contribution tax-deductible.